
2007 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-26   Conf: 11-4   Home: 15-4   Away: 9-13   Neutral: 12-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (403), Opp (378)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (15), Moore (13), Fridey (1), Williams (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Jeffs (1), Leary (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Williams (7), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-193), Williams (68-94), Lowe
(24-37), Ellis (22-30), Swor (20-26), Wheeler (3-4), Fridey (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Moore, Jessica .434 62-62 173 64 75 12 2 19 54 148 .855 46 4 21 2 .556 2 2 13-16 85 7 3 .968
7 Jeffs, Dawn .408 62-62 223 55 91 14 1 15 37 152 .682 11 1 25 0 .436 1 1 4-6 137 118 12 .955
14 Williams, Ashley .351 62-62 205 33 72 14 0 13 47 125 .610 15 3 30 0 .404 0 2 1-1 366 38 7 .983
11 McKain, Shannon .320 55-54 169 24 54 11 2 5 20 84 .497 14 1 48 1 .375 0 9 2-2 33 2 2 .946
4 Bennett, Beth .233 62-62 189 16 44 10 1 4 28 68 .360 19 0 38 0 .300 2 6 0-0 384 26 6 .986
8 Swor, Sarah .230 55-51 139 12 32 6 0 5 22 53 .381 17 1 38 1 .316 1 10 0-0 6 35 0 1.000
1 Jefferson, J'nae .214 62-62 173 31 37 5 0 6 20 60 .347 16 2 46 0 .286 1 7 2-3 100 102 18 .918
24 Hensley, Beth .212 53-41 118 11 25 3 0 1 8 31 .263 9 3 30 1 .282 1 5 5-8 31 0 3 .912
12 Johnson, Courtney .167 55-53 126 8 21 2 0 2 7 29 .230 10 7 28 1 .264 1 6 0-0 40 77 7 .944
10 Fridey, Claire .350 24-9 40 7 14 3 0 2 9 23 .575 4 1 12 0 .422 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 McCarty, Taylor .286 7-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 1 2 0 .375 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Leary, Jessica .127 47-34 71 11 9 2 0 1 4 14 .197 10 0 28 1 .235 0 4 0-0 36 0 1 .973
15 Fridey, Michelle .103 26-10 29 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .138 4 0 13 0 .212 0 0 0-0 26 16 3 .933
22 Jerry, Kristina .000 20-0 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 1 0 1.000
17 Lowe, Terra .000 34-26 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 26 2 .938
21 Love, Rachel .000 28-0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
3 Wheeler, Dana .000 9-4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 12 0 1.000
Totals .286 62-62 1672 291 479 83 6 73 258 793 .474 176 26 361 7 .362 9 53 29-39 1255 509 69 .962
Opponents .263 62-62 1645 219 433 57 3 49 195 643 .391 143 24 352 5 .330 4 44 68-96 1234 468 71 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Swor, Sarah 2.65 6-8 26 12 6 0-0 3 95.0 95 50 36 29 70 14 0 12 .261 7 7 0 0 13
17 Lowe, Terra 2.66 16-9 33 26 8 5-2 2 147.1 128 67 56 50 170 23 1 19 .232 9 12 1 2 15
2 Ellis, Sarah 3.15 12-8 40 20 9 1-2 4 151.0 176 87 68 62 92 18 2 13 .285 10 5 0 2 16
3 Wheeler, Dana 3.64 2-1 9 4 2 0-0 0 25.0 34 15 13 2 20 2 0 5 .304 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.78 36-26 108 62 25 8 9 418.1 433 219 166 143 352 57 3 49 .263 26 24 1 4 44
Opponents 4.15 26-36 105 62 27 7 4 411.1 479 291 244 176 361 83 6 73 .286 36 26 3 9 53



2007 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Swor, Sarah 41 6 35 0 1.000 1 20 6 .769 0 0
3 Wheeler, Dana 14 2 12 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Love, Rachel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jerry, Kristina 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McCarty, Taylor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bennett, Beth 416 384 26 6 .986 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Williams, Ashley 411 366 38 7 .983 2 68 26 .723 7 2
6 Leary, Jessica 37 36 0 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Moore, Jessica 95 85 7 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jeffs, Dawn 267 137 118 12 .955 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 McKain, Shannon 37 33 2 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Courtney 124 40 77 7 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lowe, Terra 32 4 26 2 .938 1 24 13 .649 0 0
15 Fridey, Michelle 45 26 16 3 .933 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Jefferson, J'nae 220 100 102 18 .918 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ellis, Sarah 57 4 48 5 .912 1 22 8 .733 0 0
24 Hensley, Beth 34 31 0 3 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fridey, Claire 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1833 1255 509 69 .962 27 138 55 .715 7 2
Opponents 1773 1234 468 71 .960 32 58 19 .753 3 0


